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FormC

'I, ll Il\lPORTANT-Thls Corm is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is rcndy to make final proof to the extent to
{~ which the waler hos actually been applied to the Intended use under tho terms of tho permit. Permittee is cautioned that
v Certificate of Water Right will be Issued based on the extent of the qunnllty nnd uso us determined by the final proof inspection

apd,survey which will be made in response to the filing ot this Form C.
,:::::::::::;-i rM,1-,it In the case of an lrrlgntlon permit, thisForm C should not bemalled to tho StoleEngineeruntil all of the land describedU:::::=-J -fU°OLn the pennlt, which It Is Intended to Irrigate under this permit nt nny time, hns actually been lrrlgntcd.O!!!l I.O ;:..: (.!) 11'111 out, detach, and ,nail to tho SIA IO Enrtn eor, SAiem, Oro100, wlm1 nll ot the water has been nppUod.

@ Ast«ion No.3237
c:.- _: 0 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

ks$±25..--.:3
~cc'i_Wance with the terms of said permit, on the ·-····· day of ~ -.. , 19.67'~-

Remarks: ...- ······--···-.............. . -............................... . ..

,

.
•• •••••U•·•·•·- •o♦ooo...._o,••••••••••••••••• , _._••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••-,,oooooOOOOoOOOOOOOOOO,..••oooOO..
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January 31, 1957

Harley S. Bolt
Rt. 1
.Yamhill, Oreeon

Dear Hr. Belta

We nre cnclosin3 h·,rs-.vith for complr.tion, final proof in connec­
tion with th incomylcte mat.r right represented bv your Permit No· 1770]
grnting a right to th..: U:J<• of l.JB c!s of thn 1·,r.·t;.:rr:-s of North Yamhill
River, for irrigation.

The data cont:iinc-d in ti>:: proof, which is baccd on an inspection
and survey of your project madc by a raprosenttiv2 of this dprtment,
defines the: nxtont to which your r1:itur rir,ht h.:-.:J boon ccmpl.,tod 1Tlt.hh1 the
tormn of your Permit. The, proof should be d,tcd ::i.•1d signed by you on thl:J
second sheet under th.? /,fJid:wit of Appropriator ancl return~d 'l:,o this
office.

22396

Upon receipt of the proof, properly .:xccuted <U1d
the statutory fee of $1, a Certlfic-.t.:: of Wr.-.tvr Rir,ht will
firming thu rlghts theruundor nnd, ~fl;.:ir being r...cr.irdcd in

County, will be forvmrded to you.

nccomp1.11ied by
be issued con­
tho rccords of

Yamhill
In the intcr,~st of economy and due to tho fct tht your complnted

project was cxamind by a rcprcso~t-?.tive: of this dopartm<..llt, it i3 not
n;..:cess:u-y th<1t your signntur.. b.:a m:!de before a i\fot,.,_ry Puhlic, nor th1.t tho
sir;natures of witncsscs be nffid to tho proof

Fonn 117

Enclosure



October 10, 1955

•
Mr. Harley s. Belt
Route 1
Yamhill, Oregon

tear :•r. Belt:
This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the

effect that complete application of 1·ro.ter has been made under
Permit No. 1774.,

· Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
the case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated ill be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

yd hint
LE./IS A. STM!LEY
State Engineer

Form 128

•

22396
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r-1r. lla.rloy s. Bolt
Route 1
Yamhill, Oregon

Dear !r. Beltz

This ill aclnolodgo the rocoi.pt of your application for
an oxt.enoion of time and your obook in the emount of $2.00, for tllrl.ch
our Recoi.pt I:o. 898 is enclosed.

Since your aplication was filed on Apr11 3, 197, cnd tho
per.d.t issued on July 3, 1947; it mul.d appear that you should have
co:npl..ctod your projoot by this tir.te. t;e have given you the benefit of
the doubt and he tine is boil'lg extended to October 1, 19.5.5, nt uhich
time you should submit forms 11B11 ond 11C", reporting on your project,
and J:L'.!ke proof on that land ich you have cctually irrisctod by that
ti.mo ao it io felt that no further extension boyond 19.5.5 could be
gronted oinco the area you ore in is becoming critical in regard to
rater for irrigation purposes.

CHAS • • STRICKLIII
Stato Engineer

By
Rober D, Dest, Assistant

RDDig:
Enc. l

22396

...



plication No. d:::!:::}_'/..{.

Application for Extension of Time

Permit No. (..?....?....~.7!....

"2"E.-#sot
state of ···-······~····-·······-··-·····-····, am the owner and holder of Permit No. !.2.2.!!...~.- ...-.., to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ~/. , 19...2.2.., and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before - - - ··········-····..···· , 19..-.... 1

EE.EE;;-s4,6
~_... .. .. ·-····-··- ..·-'oL.·-~·· ·~...=27~ .

cc,e=:Sri»...... /2.-. -..·.. ·-···· - _ -·····~··P"' ··-·..·· _ _ ~
costing $ , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ - - _... L

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ..J.,.::::1..._··-··-··--~
;~__<n-,,__dj," " "" : . " .?.i.z:~ ~- " " " . _:_ ..~
~.·····-···· a.. 7··-··· -._··-·····-··-·: ----- - ~ --- ..............z~....... -~~--✓--~<?=!..✓. ...~-~---- .._
~··-·~·········-···..·······~--·lj_~..-'.:-..~-··.d:e::~......~.

jcomplete construction work l . . . .
I am unable to lmake complete application of waterj within the required time, for the following-..-!#%s.sh-As,-·~..-.·~·······-····~···~ ~.~ ~._4.
0~.~ ·--·-·-·-·..-··-···-.. ······-··-·-··-· ·-····-·················· _ .

I),.
..,I

(The fee provided by law In the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of time should accom­
pany the application for extension.)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the Stale Engineer extend the time for the

{2%2,22%%%.%%} ssr s« rro.»
(Strikeout phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ·····1·· ····-~~·---··-··-··~- SS.
Cow1ty of., ~-::-..

7
:'.:"'.".'.."'.".. :::-.":..-:'."<,c_.~••:,,••_~••;.,,••.,.,'..•••...••.•

I, _h.(.~ .~=.- \.._..!!3!:::!._--:!::_ ······· ., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above a.nd Coregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

<zl .O­IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h~ereunto set my hand this ::: day ot;-··~···-·--···--·---···-······- ~ "-r J ,
...... JI~ ········-··(!3~ .

Subscribed and sworn to bclot, me ,~:'_'::<ef_,_-·_·--_·:d_~ay:-._o~t=-~·;,..~Q~~~=~~--'(_·J- -, ]!Jr/
[ Notarial Seal] _ ·-··-·---····~······-

No1.ar,r Public.for- Or-econ

My Cl!mll' • Ion lllll l i'911l !I. ~-~
My commission expires .



HO.

22396

January l:3, 1954
iarley S. pelt
Route 1
Ya.11\u.ll, Ore on

ear Sir:

According to the terms of your Permit !lo. 17704, which is
for the ap::>ropriation of 1.33 second-~eet of water from u. YG.!\ll:il.1
ru.•rnr com;,lete ap;,l ic;,tion of water ,ms to ha,,e been made on
or before October l, 153 . It appers from our records that you have
failed to submit the notice of con.lete application, although a postal
card, calling this matter to ~•our attention, wa.s mailed to y.Ju on
Octol;cr 9, 19 J.

0RS 537.260 rovides: 11:Thenever the tine rithin which any
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and
the owner of the permit fails or reft:ses within three months thereafter
to submit to the State Engineer proof of completion of the appropriation
as required by ORS 537,230 and 537,250, t~e State Engineer :nay, after 60
days1 notice br ref,'.i.stered mail, order the cancellation of the permit.
; 4l

If you have compUod with the terns of this permit, you should
promptly submit the notice of coM;:ilete a::,:,lication of water after ,;1hich
we ill take u ith you th:e natter of final roof. If, ho:ever, you
have abancloned j•our ;,lan of de•1elo::,nent,, ;'/0 :-1oulc-. a:-,:,reciate your autho­
rity to ca."lcel t!"le :,enit, so that the ::,cr"lit may be cancelled ithout
the necessity for folloin the lega:!. ::,roce::iure. In case you have not
completed your appropriation, although you still ish to do so, you may
submit an application for an e.xtension of tine. Such on extension May

___mce has been shm·m.

er an irrig~tion pennit means
in the )ermit, which it is

2urs,

ICKLIN
er

OREGON.



22J5b

danuery 1, 195l
arley S. Pelt
Route l
Yamhill, Ore-on

Dear Sir:

According to the terms of your Permit No. 177011, which is
for the ap:,ropriation of 1,33 second-.!'eet of w.'lter from H. Yn.,,hill
River, complete application of nater as to have been made on
or berore October 1, l9~J. It ap,er?rs from our records that you have
failed to submit the notice of complete application, although a postal
card, calling this matter to ~•our attention, was mailed to you on
0ct0er 9, 193.

ORS 537. 26o provides: 11:fhenever the time vrlthin which any
appropriation unier 2 ;iet'!llit should have been perfected has expired and
the oner of the permit fails or refi:.ses ,1::.thin three months thereafter
to submit to the State Engineer proof of comi:>letion of the appropriation
as required by ORS 537. 230 and 537.250, the Ste Engineer :nay, after 60
days' notice by ref'istered mail, order the cancellation of the permit.
¢ $

If you have co::ipJied with the ters of this permit, you should
promptly submit the notice of cO!'l::,lete a,:Jlication of ,·,ater after rihich
we ill take u !th you the natter of final roof. If, ho:ever, you
have abancloned your ,>lan of develo:nent, ·:1e :wulf. a;-,::,reciate your autho­
rity to ca.'1cel t.'1e :,eru.t, so that the _::,cr'"it ma:, be cancelled without
the necessity for folloin the legal ::,rocedure. In case you have not
completed your a_J::,ro::,ri~tion, elthoui;h you still ish to do so, you may
submit an application for an extension of tine. Such an extension ~ay
be granted if it ap9cars that proper dili:;ence :ias been sho':m.

Com,lete application of water under an irrigl'!tion permit me:ans
the irrigation of ALL of the land described in the ;)e'.rmit, l'lhich it is
intended to irrigate.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLHI
State Engineer



22396

Jam1ary 6, 195l,

Lr, Harley S. Belt
Route l
Yahill, 0re;on

Doar Mr. Belts
Pursuant to your letter of J 2_19c:1,_I am enclosing

horerith a form· for uso inImaking~cntti:c:Jl'f""for ri.n ox­
tension of time w1der Pcrr.11t No. 17704 in tho n:una of
Hanly S. Belt,

This application should be executed before a notary public
and submitted to this offico with tho st:i.tutory filing foe in tho
amount of $2.00. Upon its receipt, the matter of extending
the ti.mo under the appropriation will be given further con­
sideration, and you will bo advised of our action.

Very truly yours,

ek.Ste.
CHAS. E, STRICKLIN
Stato Engineer

Form 115
Enclosures

. '





A

December 17, 1951

Nr. Harley S. Ee]t
Loute l
Yahill, Oregon

Dear t:r, Belt:

This acknowledges receipt of your application for
an extension of time for the canpletion of construction
and complete application of wa1:.er under Permit 1o.17701,,
in the name of Harley S. Belt.

The application indicates that reasonable dilicence
has been shown in the prosecution of work under this
project, and the time limits are being extended to
October 1, 19 53 •

Very truly yours,

6#ace,
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 122



,,, ~
/, .t:;-,,-i ,~·I'.:.. .9;r'
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9gee=rep
DEC l • 1951

STATE ENGiNEEF
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Extension of Time
Permit No. ···-··· ..··········· ...ApplicationNo.~-:1:..::_J.f::.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ~ _ , 19.f./., and complete application of water is required to be

made on ocb,fm t2.:f!.J - , 19.. ,tl d..
.2¢2Ai,5

.~ .5_..5 -? //.0 c:c~ ~ /fl= ~ .
<M JI? ;;;i! /?~ ,4/ QA A, /&if w;.Z: ,,..,._
4/~ · rC-:r: -~./4-- ~.. ~ 0-~

d,at«A»p«£
Z. • 7

costing $/..£..b:::::::~:., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $l .l.'.:'~ ......

I have heretofore used water under said permit to th, folli>wlog ,,t,ot,~~....4'..,;?;
If". a..'-'-4_· 1 · cl~ a ~ ~~ /~iZ-

--~ ~L ..5,....2-:- _ -······--·· .. ···- ..··· .

••••••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••H••..•••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•HOOOOOOOooooo, ,00000

• ·• • · · · · · - · · · _ - •• · · · · ·- ·· · · · · · · · · · ··--· · --· · · · · ·♦---- -- · • · · · · · · · · · ..· · · · · · · · · - - - · ..·········•-·4••········••···················••·•·- ····•..··•·•-••·••···

{
complete construction work }

I am unable to makl:co - plete application ofwater within the required time, for tbe following
.ko out phruo not ai,pllcable) ,

reasons, to wit: .J......L/..~-~·····~-·-·~ ..'::!/~....~
..J..';, r -~ '--~{ ~-~~~.2Eu

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for tiling an opplicatlon for an extension of time should accom­
pany the application for extension.)

/ / / 5.J' / (OVEJI)
/y/c'/'7(7 /d ( t;e>NS' -/a/'/")



Des' r: 5, 195l

Er. Harley- s. Belt
Route l
Yamhill, Oregon

Dear l{r. 3elt:

Pursuant to your letter of ti ·amb 12 I 8.11\ enclosing
herewith a blank for use in akin"$piefan for n ex­
tension of time unJer Permit No. 17704 in the name of

Harley 5, Bolt,
This form should be executed before a noti.ry public ~nd

submitted to this office vith tie statutory filing f 1e in the
amount of 2.00. Upon its receipt, the mattr of extending
the time under the appropriation vill be given further con­
sideration, and you will be advised of our· action.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

al.+
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Form 115
Enclosures

22396
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(>tt. t..Jpa--t:i- tf_.✓,~-..£.ev
yf~~ ,v, 0u., . (

------



November ll, 1950

22396

Ur. Harley S. Belt
Route 1
Yamhill, Oregon

ear Lr. Belt:

This acknowledges receipt of your application for
an extension of time for the corni:,leti'Ji;i o:: construction
and complete application of wat:!r under Per.mi.t No. 1770l,
in the name of Harley S. Belt.

The application indicates that reusonable diligence
hss been shomn in the prosecution. of or under this
project, and the time limits are being extended to Oct­
ober 1, 19 51.

Very truly yours,

&#ccct.
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form122

P. S. Our receipt No. 10891 is enclosed herewith,
to cover the $2.00 statutory fee which you
submitted.



#geEvey
NOV 9 1950

STATE ENGINEER
A I. t· SALEM. OREGON f T"pp1cation tor Extension o1 1me

Permit No .

the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, ···-·······Harley:.Beit_··-····-······-······-·····················• of ···- ..-···········Yam.hill. ,

state of ···-·······-J?r~Q!t_..__ - __, am the owner and holder of Permit No \:1.J...~-'(:: ...., to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, constTuction work is required to be completed on or

before -·..·····-·.. ··-..····-·k.::..J..._ , 19±.j.., and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ···-········ ..··················L~..:::..\ _ , 19:t~.
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: .

.............................. s- .Y ~ - ·-·························· .

.. ••••••• .. •• ..•- .. ••••••••••••••••••••••••H••••••••••••-•- •H•••••••-- ••••••••••••• .. •••••• .. ••-••••••••..••••••• .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •-• •• • ·• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •uooHooooooo• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·• • • • • • • • • • • • ·• • • •

o.a0

t. $ 'l-..._.. ~ 0 - d I ti t th t f leti t b $ I '>'" 0 0 0.,cos mg ~, an es'Ima .e e cos o comp e 10n o e -=-..

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .

[, ) O<a>........... ···-···F--"':":":" ---------··· ·••u•••.••••••• ··- ······· ··••·••········ - ~-··-· -•• • • • • ····-----·····. •·• • • • • • • • • ··-· .

{
complete construction work }

I am unable to make complete application of water within the required time, for the following
(StrUtoout phrase not appllcable)

reasons, to wit: -·-··~-····~s..JC:•.....: t...-. ~~ .....::f .

• ·· " (Ifadditional space is required, attach separate sheet) " - ·-+++ +++or+ .« ·+·

(The fee provided by law in the amount ot $2.00 for tiling an applicatlon for an extension of time should nccom­
pany the application tor extension.)

I



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

Jl compl1ettion oflicont~trucftiontwork } under said permit to J. ~ ::::: 1 -••••, is.?=:'.comp e e app ca 1on o · wa er
(Slflkc out phrase not appUcab10)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

......~~········~ -······-··········-····-·
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ·-·~-··--· day of ·-····-··-··-··~···-·····-··• rn\-::.

STATE OF ·······-······~········-··················lss.
County of.~.~ ~..t - J

I, ------ ....: !.,.~----~--- -----------··• being first duly sworn, ,.,.., ,nd ,ay that I have
read the above and forego application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this &:. _.. day of~
o

··········-·····•···············································• 19...... ..

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires...3-..MS)>?
state Printing Dept. 3419o



loveber 2, 1950

22396

Mrs, Harley Belt
Routo l
Yamhill, Oregon

Dear Urs. Belt:

Pnrs•lbnt to your letter of October 20 I am enclosing
herewith a blank for use in making cpplictin for n ex­
tension of time under Pcnnit No. 17704 in the name of
Harley S. Belt.

This form should be executed before a .1ot:.r/ ;>ubll-:: i.nrl
submitted to this office id.th t,1e statutory f:l.ljng f'3R in the
amount of 52.00. Upon its receipt, tne mattr of cxtendir
the ti.me under the app1·opriation will be 1,ivt.n further con­
sideration, and you ill be adviser! of olll actiun.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLI
State Engineer

,fa+key
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Form 115
Enclosures



I
I
I
I
I,

~



22396

Doe03>0r 28, 1949

Mr. Harley S. Dolt
Route l
Ya,:.11.ill, Oregon

Dear ir, BeltI
'i'his acknoYrloc'.fl..?S rcc.:l;i.pt of yonr ,:,.pplic1.t.ion for

an extension of tirn.: .:'or th,~ coino:otion of co,1struction
under Perr..it Ho • 17704 i:i the ri_;i.1e of.' Hru.•loy S, Bol't,.

The application ir.d5.cates t!1::it :soo.:;on:.blo dili~nce
has ben chovm in the prosecution ofok under his
project, .::itl tnc: t!.:nc l.i!:.it for como::.ct:'..on of coHstructio,1
is bcir.g extended to Cctobm· 1, 19.5(),

Very tru.1.y :rours,

2ft.e
C'1AS. E. STRIC-{LIN
Sato Enginoer

Form 120
P. s. Our rcooipt no. 8,00 is enclooed to cover the $2.00
.fi.1.ini; foo much you suh::li.tted.



396-···················

Application

prep
"'EC ~ ~ 949 . tJ

STA1 a! ..;.1 •GINEER Permit No./?,.2.....!(.......
e_Jt ":-:' (' ,,_,-. I

forExtensionof 'Time

the State Engineer of Oregon: ~J/
r.~~✓Bff: - ,of ~ _ ,

state of ~ _ - , am the owner and holder of Permit No. ./..?.)..~..f , tp
appropriate the public waters oi the state of Oregon. v­

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ..M L _ - ·-··• 19#.$., and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before , 19......... /L
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: J ~...!!!'::-. ./a.le±rz'>;;7.1. ~ -A.£..:...k...........................~~.........................................~,..J.J'e-,A .

..u~ f,.LM .d ~ .

costing $ , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $............................. ,

I hove heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .......0.ff~~
3Scos

• •-••v.••-• • • • • •-•• • • • •-•• • • •-••• • • •-u•• • --• • ·• • • • • • • •-• • • • • • ·-• • • ·• • •-• •• • • • • • • • • • ·• • • • • • • • .-o • o• o ..o• • • • • • •uno• • • • • •-·• • • • • • • • ..• • • • • • •-• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •--•• • • • • • •H• • • • • • •-• • • • • • • • • •

•••••··· ..~•······--·•·······•·-······..---·····- _.H••·••·•·-••··•···• ~ ••••-·••·•··••-•••• ..•H·H••····-·········•·•·····• oooo•o•o••••··•••··•···••H•········· .. •·••·••o••·

(The fee provided by law In the amount ot $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of time should accom­
pany the applicntlon for extension.)

/

.!., (..)
(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{::~:::
0
:P;fu:~::i:\:~t::rk } under said permit to , 19 .

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ·······-·;··Qr.egon _ _ - _..lss.
County of amhill ·-····-························· ~

I, ...Harley.S.Belt.................., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..13th day of .lle.cemb~ _

··········-··-·····································-········-· 19.J+.9.. ..

. ... :ff4....✓.t&Pf ················-···-·····-
Subscribed and sworn to before me-this __ .Util... ·-··· day of.·-···-~-q·········-··········-···················• 19..A~.

·•·•··-~···Jv-.)t(No:ZUctor'o..,,on·••

My commission expires ......Eeb..28th..l.953 .
State PrintingDept. 34190

[Notarial Seal]



?.fovombel•. 8, 1949

Mr. Harloy S. Belt
Route l
Yann-I J J , Oregon
Dear lir, Belt:

P11rs11ant to your letter r,f October 25 I am enclosing
herewith blank for use in ming apliction for n ex-­
tension of time unJur Permit No, l't704 in the n.1me of
Harley S. Belt.

This form should be executed before a not:ry ublic tnd
sul:mitted to this office \IJ.th tue st.e.t.utory filjng J ~c ln the
amount of 2.00. Upon its receipt, tne mattr of oxtending
the tine under the appropriation will be ivn further con­
sideration, and you wlll be adviserl of our action.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

~@#le
Ed iC. Humphrey, Assist&nt

Form 115
Enclosures

22396







July 19, 1948

1tr, Harley S. Belt
Route l
Yutlh111, Orogon

Dear !lr. Belt:

This aclnoled@cs rccspt of Fom A, bcinr notice of .
tho bccii L'"!inc o.f con::; :..ruct.Lon ,uidcr ?or,:1.i.t Uo. 17704
in ·tlrn nur.:a of !Ir rloy I'. Bolt.

This r:::ipo:-t. 1L.'\S been .fjbd .7i.th other 1112tter pert.,iini.11c
to the mater rirht, und 'hue permit, in in ood standint; until
Octobor 1, 19 49 ,-:hon um'er its t...rm:,, con:;truction should
be co1.tpletad.

C'.1AS. :S. S'I'RICKI..:rn
Stao ngircer

Form 118



I
t li:',. Harley S. Belt

Route 1
Yaahill, Orogon July .3, 1947

22396

L

Dear 11:-. Bolt:

Hercrr.l.th you 1ill find Application llo. 22.396, Parmtt
lio. 17704, together ffith blueprint.



Beginning at the Sutest corner of the
Ma.nail R. Crisp Donation Land Claim, hioh southwest
corner is located in the Northwest quarter (NW L/2) of
Section 35, in T.3 S.R.5. of the Willamette Meridian,
Yamhill County, Oregon; running thence south 51 West
57.56 chains to the true point of beginning; running thnnoe
South 51° West to the West line of the Jesse Dodson and wife
Donation Land Claim No. 43; thence Nor th 36 est tracing
the West line of said Donation Land Claim to the jog in
said West line; thence still tracing said Donation Land
Claim line East 1.00 ohain; thence North 36° West still
tracing said Donation Land Claim line 3l ghains to the
Northwest corner thar eof; thence North 76 East tracing the
North line of said Donation Land Claim 21.9 chains, more
or less, to the Northwest corner of the 160 acres of said
Dodson D.L.O. sold by Jesse Dodson and wife; thenoe South
l5 1/4° East tracing the est line of said lO acres, sold by
Jesse Dodson and wife, 4l.7 chains, more or lees, to the
Southwest corner of said 160 aoree, being the ture point of
beginning, containing 6 acres, more or less, all in Yamhill
County, Oregon.

Also the folloWing deaoribed real premises, to wit:



Permit No...17704 ·············-

County X.ftlllhilJ. .

Proof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name Ha.I:1..ey: S •...Belt.. - ··-··················- 2. Address ..Rt l., Yamhill, ..Or.egcm- .

3. Source of supply 1lo..rth_Yamhill...ft.ilre:.L.. --..·····--···••*•-··--""•·····••0•- - · · · ·- - - ·· · · · · --· • •
0

•

Tributary of Y.amhill ..Ri:v:er. .

4. Amount of water l.,38..c.,.f.,.SA.. 5. Priority date . .April.. 3., ..1!?1.i:f .

6. Use -1:r.r.iga..ti.oJl.,;_lfllQtb._-:...2½..acr.e..ru.t. _.._ - ··--···· .

"7J ,.:.,:~..- ~ > , I 1 f .l?..." ~ · .:!, ,.. - ~ .
( ~· .... ul p,t JJ1- -:.....ii.s-±@is1..s...ss

(Leaa1 Subdl\!Won) /

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of ues.

T
),

Townahlp
\YlUarMll;O M.oN<llon

/(
SW

SceUon

2fo
:5.C.

No. acres o. Meres
Le-pl SubdlvlJlton Actually Irrigated

•o.. ,Ac,-c..,

sw"Nw4 as pre±, w, P./..,C. 43 ,..."l{, .ii" 3..1,.
--"j£4°NFr,.._ .... .... _.. 8. I
NE"S' ✓ - ✓ .g
NW4Sw"' e .,.. ,, s.e
,sesw' - ,/ 3. 1
NW's" .,,- ,,. ,,, ,. 2
:,w45t:..4 .,,. - ,2<S.,
Eu - ✓ ,, 4.,
NE:.4N£4- ......... --- ..... 12.G
N VI A l'i e.. 4- ,,, ✓ ~ 8.4

1o ./-..., I // 9. ~ )
, ..t.,., t "1\..!h

(Attach tep.arate- lheel If nee....-,,



PermitNo...l770u -··--··-·
a

j,'° ti'~. ApplicationNo...?.?.3.9.§ ···-······
2'7
o'(/' -

County Iami.\;l,ll .

Proof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name Hatl.ey: .S•...B.elt.. ....._.

3. Source of supply N.o.rlh..Yam.bill.Jh.w.i: --.. ··-····· _ - -- - .

Tributary of Y.amhill..Riv:er. .

4. Amount of water .l.•J8 ..c,.f,s _ 5. Priority date ./\pril..3,-191J .

6. Use ..Ir.r;i.ga,ti.o.n,;_l.lBo.th..::: ~½..acr.e..!ee:t .._ _ _ ----71 .. ,r-~ ~'. I ! 1,1,..,,,•. .1..;..~ ..1.~ 1!1:.:,.~) ~,/.. i o.~•r~ "Jt. i'::.:• .

ii.......s.±±s±......
(Lcaa1 Subd1,.-.J.s1cn) /

8. Tbe description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of ues.

• 2

Township RAnuo Section No. acres No. Acres
WIUame\toMorNIJ1n Lea! Subdtvislon ~ n n--• + etually Irrigated

s 5 1 25 } ? 11
NE, Sl'i,i 29
NW SW;r 12 '
S3+- } .,
" .)

mv¼ SE;, 7
%$ 5% 20

36 NE NEA 18
MW; NE; 10

Total - nO

'

Land on which water ls to be used is part of the property described as follows:

(Attach ,epnrate s'heet U nece.. t'Y)



r

•

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .....----..-... ft; length on top, .............. ft.;

length on bottom, ·······-·--· ft.; material used and character of construction, ····-···--·····-·······--···

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, - ft.; depth, ·-·······- ft.; material used and character

of construction, .----...----.---

(c) Size oi canal: Width on top (at waterline),··-·······- ft.; width on botto.m, ···········-··· ft.; depth of

water, ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.

Give general description: --·········· .. ·- ·······-·-···········---···••-,---•·········-········ ..···················

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, - .

Length of pipe, ·- ft.; size at intake, in.; size at ....... ft. from intake, in.; size

at place of use, - in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .. .. . ft.

Is grade uniform? - Actual capacity of pipe line,-····-······-··········· sec.-ft.

Give general description: ·-······--··-··---······ ·-········-···-················ -········ ...(Material:. Stee l, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, ete.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump,

Suction lift, ft.; discharge lift, ft. Type of motor used ·-······· .

Horsepower rating, - ..- ..- -...H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ----·-········· sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water bel1eflcially uesd? .

11. State character of soil ·-·········· - _ ·-·····......... . - - .

Kind of crops raised• _ --- - ·-······-···· .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use?.......----------·.....··..---·········.---............---...........---..........-......

13. It not, wherein is such map in error? - : - - .

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time - - _

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use - ..

i i .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

I, -·-·-······-·-······---··-···-····-······-······················································································· being first dulysworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ·············-········-······-···-··-·············-- day

of ····-········-·····-·····-·-·-·-·-··-··-··-····-·• 19......

Subscribed and sworn to before me thls day of ······················-·····-·········-··················• 19 .

- ·. Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ···········-····························-·············

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

We, ············-·····-·-··-·-······-·················-·-······-···············• and ·························-·························-······························

of ·-····················• being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit lo.....-..-..-......., that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this....................... day of ·····················-·········-·····-······-····-···• 19- .....

..................................................................... ~., ---•----·-•-···-··-··
Notary Publicfor Oreon

[Notarial Seal) My commission expires .



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For UH by Reprucnt:u.lvt or S!Ate En;ln•er)

J M.y.r.-6.v.:i._f?..;.::,.h _ _ , do hetcby certify that I have mad.e

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No L.7.7JJ..:f.:........, on tbe ......4._....... day
of .A.f.r.:,..J... - , 1o.5aa found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(QunnUtY otwater tn

1c:cond.J:ttL oroao•.toeO
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

.:z:..- 7-@et
portby yoa, please return. the l)rOOfwithout r · / I .£ · _-- .,-your signature, with 11 full report by letter. . _ r;.. //;;u~'f- .a~.1..r.- .
P~p-:, _ J5 f,, ,c;, G£ 3 fl-, 34-¥0 JeFm 'f'.G ."- 0 A0-S- 1/11\.o ck I d- ~W - IS-.,).,

' v,·... c--.+ 3 )(. ;;i. Y;;..

_ 5hp US~+.-~ ?pl-, ;iG.01:>RPm :f'..-.cv3~i T1f'- HSW.2!­
D,;_ Cc--:t 3x3c,_---\<'.i....... ;_ &1,... :....)

- 151,,,f Cho,,-le..-o; ~fl,. l~O"Z>RPW°'. f"o.;.-6......,,\:.dl\~ .;J. Fic,f53/
S- V ~ft .-,. c;._f • ~ ,:;,._x 3

(o ;_ ~~ ? .·- ••-i,. ~ ;l{,, '·- ~

--P.1-= - 13&o + S,·_ ,Al.__

2330 ✓ } -- ✓

2o6o ,...,. 3 ­ ✓

1-1..-cl s .. I? RB 40 3/I C. ,<
1/'3;;L

;L ...-- ....... 1/4- ;( -Y3 ;l.
...-- IJ/<,.4- X 1/3~2A- .......

43 sa=
,...,. 30 .·3,

~ ; ~+ - I;). ~~ .

C .,.."'f - ~ s i ...... r-e.-

StAte Prtnllne: m~

. -





Permit No J.7.79.4 .

Application No.22396..

Proof of Appropriation of Water ~ •

3. Source of supply N.or.t.h ..larnhill ..8iYer. ·-······················

Tributary of ····- Yamhill.Rive:c. _ .

4. Amount of water J:.!.J.~ 9~f..•. ~.~ - ··-················ 5. Priority date AR.rll.3 19!!:?. ········-··

6. Use ·····-···..-····-..-·..lm~ation; -,, ..l/.80tb.. ,,._.2¼ a. f. .. . .
(SW! 1! & N! SE!) 25 2S 5w

7. Location of point of diversion {t!?.t.,l~t¼ J Sec ;36 , Twp i.JL.., Range .5.Ji., , W. M.
~sa1 su1.e1~1tll the above being w1thin Dodson DLC 143

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, ii for other purposes, the place of use.

Townahlp Fane Section Legal Subdivision No, Acres
Wlllam.elto Moredlan Actually Irrigated

2 S 5 W 25-Sl;N¢, asprojectedwithinJ.Dodson DIg 3 23 9

rrl cal II " II 24 A

11¥ S5/± " II II ,:: a

SE¾- s.-vi. II II II ':\ ,
v,.., N:lt SE./>-. II " II K 9

S±SE! n II II 20.6

26 SE? NE} " II II h £{

-36 NE; NE¢, n II " ,., ~

zl pl II n " a ,.

Total 110.0

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof
and that the facts therein stated are true. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this ....J..i. . day of ..✓.~·······•

19.5...1 .P'ry.:l! d1..li . __
1'-'''()\)t)



Harley S. Belt
Rt. l
Yamhill, Oregon. .

Dear Mr, Belt:

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RE.SOURCES DEPARTMENT

SAL.EM

Jamuary 31, 1957

o«re 22396
P'ILC NO, -----

We are enclosing h~rewith for co.pltion, final proof in connec­
tion with the incomlcto wt:r right reprcsantad by your Permit No, 1770l
grnting a right to tho uso of 1,38 cfs of tho tors of North Yamhill
River, for irrigation.

The data cont.'.l.incd in thu proof, which is basod on an inspection
and survey of your project made by a raprcsontative of this dcprtment,
dofim1s th<.: oxtent to which your water rieht h.:-.s boon c0mplotod w:i.thiu the
terms of your Permit. The proof should bc d:ite<l :!.'ld signed by you on the
socond sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed A.nd ,'\ccomp:mied by
the str.tutory feo of $1, a Certificl'.to of Wntcr Right will be issued con­
firming the rlghts theroundor nnd, ,...ft.:-r bo:i.ng :r...corded :i.n tho records of
Yamhill County, will be for-:ra-ded to you.

In the interest of economy nd duo to tho fact tht your completed
proj cct wc.s OX:llllined b-,r 11 reprcnentativc of this dcprtmnt, it is not
necessry that your signtur be mde before a Notary Public, nor that tho
sicnaturcs of wi t.nossc:; be nffixd to the proof,

Fonn 117

Enclosure
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10 00
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Permit No... ·-·····-·····-···

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, -··-·:?/~ jg;_,,(,(_ --,-···--··--- -----
of ··-·-········· m~-(!>.IAilln,:a44na) ······-····J,. m:;;;u~ ··-···/if I····-·-···-································•
State of /Q.-r...-<:-:-_tf·~-··········--···········• do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described pu.blic waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date a-nd place of incorporation ····---···-···--···-··---····-·

(tthere more than onepotnt of diver9ft, each mustbe descri bed. Useparate sheet tt necenary) "

being within the ..), ~..rl ~ft:l....f.-:.-:::.:::.£~~.;,,..~ rt·········-··· ofSec ~.J..':..7. ..J..f.. , Tp. ·····-·•.k.:.._ ,/ 1/ · (Clvumallutloplmbdlvulonl / •/'/; (N. a, S.)

R. ········~·-··········• W. M., in the county of ·-~.,-_&d..c!..r...... .. ·
("£.arW) ,,.,,- _,(L•

. · jl· _.K ·sfor -'- y)
5. The ...~-~...--s~:r;~:..~ek:.) ·-···--·-·-···.. to be ij ~ -(MiJ.. Ol" fHt)········-···--

in length, terminating inthe ····--··-·-···---·····-··-····-··--·-- of Sec. ·····-··~·:-·:..::.. , Tp ·-·--·······•1. (Smollutloan! INbdM.tlon) . (N. or.)

R :, ~ ~ :- , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(E. or W.)

DESCRIPTION OFWORKS

Diversion Works--

6. (a) F,leight of dam-······--·········-········ feet, length on top feet, length at bottom

··················-····-····· feet; mate-rial to be used and character of construction ···-··········-••·••····· .. ···-······------
Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

·----·-·········-·-·····-
(b) Description of headgate ...-···---· __

(Tlrnbor. mncrolo, etc, number and mo of01>0.~•) •

A ditferent form of application ts provided where rtorgo works are contemplated,

••AppUcaUon for permits to approprialt water tor lb.a s:ene,..UOn ot tilectrldt;y. with t.bo ex<"l'Ptlon ot munlctpaUtru hl\111 bo mad
the Hydroelectrie Commission., Either ot the above forms may be ecured , without cont, tether with Instructions by addressing the state th]l'
Salem, Oregon.



Canal System or Pipe Line-

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water tine) ·-·-·······--············· feet; width on bottom

.... .. _._ feet; depth of water ········-·-··-----·.. feet; grade feet fall per one
thousand feet. /

(b) At·-..······~- _ miles from headgat\widt7 t~ (at water line) :

._ __ feet, width on bottom --.. ·····--~-x-·· feet, depth of water _ feet,

grade .._ -- feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, - _ ft.; size at intake, in.; size at ft.

from intake - _ in.; size at place of use ---·····-- in.; difference in elevation between

intake and place ofuse, ft. Is grade uniform? Estimated capacity,

.......- sec. ft.

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ..
I

PLEASE BE SURE 'THAT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY FIOURDlG IN YOUR
PROPOSED APPROPRIJ\TIOTI IS INSERTED UNDER ITEM 8 IN ADDITION TO TIE bO ACRE TRACT
DESCRIPTION.

T!IIS DESClUPl'ION UAY BE COPIED FROM YOUR DEED, ABSTRACT OR CONTRACT OR FROM
THE COUNTY RtroORDS.

'••••••••••••••••••••••••-•••••• ••••·••-•-•-••-•_..••• -•·-•-------•••••- ..•...,•••·•-••••••..••••••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••-••• •••••••••••••n••-•---•-·••••••·•••·•••---•"

······················-···'
Ltmore pace requtned, attach separate heet)

(a) Character of soil ···-·- 4 :.f;J..- _ .._ _ _ -. 7,;;,-····:·-·:-··-············ .
(b) Kind of crops raised J~~.~ C.c.({~····~·····-··~y-l'4.--..-._·_·······

Power or Mining Purposes-
9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed - theo1·eticai horsepower.

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power - ·--········· sec. ft.

(c) Total fall to be utilized -- ·--·······················-··· feet.
(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed -- ...

(e) Such works to be located in·······--····--- - - ..~··· of Sec. ·········-·-·····-·· ..·····,
(Lema! SubdlvLnlon)

Tp.Go·GE; W.M.

(f) I~ water to be returned to any stream? -..- .
(YetorNo)

() If so, name stream and locate point of retum ·-·····················-·······..-- .

........-......,Sec..................-.......,Tp.,F·.E.-,W.M.

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is - ·-····-·····..·-··········-·····

(i) The nature of the mines to be served ·-·--·· .



Conn! Systemor Pipe Linc-
7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal uwhere materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (atwater line) ·······-········--·······················--········ feet; width on bottom

•·········-·---·· feet; depth of water ------·· feet; grade--···-··-··-··-··-··-··--·· feet fall per one
thousand feet. . . / .

(b) At···-····-·-·····-·····-·- m,Les from headgate: widt11/11 top (atwater hne) ······--··-·············

············--·-···········- feet; width on bottom -·····-······-·········\/... feet; depth of water ·-···--·-······-·-··-· fcct;
grade -·· •.• feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe,·····-···········-··-···- ft.; size at intake,--····················· in.; size at··············---······· ft.
from intake--··---·---··--in.; size at place of use ·-· ... ····----··· in.; difference in elevation between

intake andplace of u.se, ···-··-·---···--- ft. ls grade uniform? ···-······-·-······· Estimated capacity,

·············-········-·-········ sec. ft.

Number Acres
To be IrrigatedYorty-aere Tract

use .....
SectionRanto-

8. Location o
Townshtp

~ ···--·-······---
..... ······..2 ··-·····-· ,.) .,.. .
··········· --·-·•·· -·----
············-·················· ··········••············· . ··-······---····· . ············-···-··-···--···········-·-·· ···--·-··--- ----
••••••••••••••0♦000000000• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • --• • • no•••••..•••--•••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••--•••••••••••.......,••-••• •••••-•---••••---

·····-···----··........... ··········· .. ············ ..······ ....-................... ··•···········.. ··-··-··-····---·····------
.............. .__................. ·······•········•······

.............................................................
··········· .. ·····"··"··· -........ . _ .

...............- .
If morespace required, attach separatesheet)

Power or MiningPurposes-
9. (a) Total amount of power to be dcwcloped ··················-··············-······· theoretical horsepower.

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power···············-·················- sec. ft.

(c) Totai fall to be utilized ···--·········· ··--··········· •········---·· feet.(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed ......................·······

..............................._ .
(e) S..ch works to be located in ............. ············-· -··········---··············-··--····· of Sec. -·-······-··-··-···········1+ (Lera! Subdivision)

Tp ., R. ································• W. M.··G..5" ave.row.»

(f) Is Water to be returned to any stream? .
Yeaor No)

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return ····················-································································

··············· - - . ...........,Sec.--······· . 1 Tp. ·--·-······-·-······•1 R. ···-··········-··-··-··-···1 w. M.(No. N.or S.) (No.E.or W.)

(h) 'The use to which power is to be applied is •··-···················································-··············

.................................................. .........................----······· -- -.- _ .._

(i) The nature of tile mines to be served .



Municipal or Domestic Supply-

10. (a) To supply the city of ·-··········... .. --..-····---·-..--.-·..-·········-·············-···

····•···-·-··········-·-··-·-··-··········· County, having a present population of ·---·-·· ..--······ .(Name of)

and an estimated population of - ·-·-· in 19.........

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied·····-···- ..-- _ - .

Answ er questions 11, 12, 13, and I4inall cases )

_..;j.-
11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $2.9.2..2.......-...--.

12. Construction work will begin on or before _ ~:.~..L:=_ /:f. ?. _..
13. Construction work will be completed on or before ···#-··-..-~.2.._~=.=:::::-:: ~----•--·..·--····
14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or efore .tau.esp.......1..:....ti

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have exa,nined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps arid data, and retum the same for _._ _ _ .

In order to retain its priority, this application mustbereturned to the State Engineer, with correc­

tions on or before _ - -.-·..·-·---·-·-. 194 ..

WITNESS my hand this ............................ day of-·-·· , 194 ..

.
STATE ENGINEER



PERMIT
STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

This is to certify thClt I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed······-·--·--- cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ···-················ ..···---····---· .. ·······-····

J··-······--·--··-··----····-----······-··----··---·--····..········•··..············· _ -. _, _

The use to which this water is to be applied is-..··--·-··--·······-·-········-············-·······--·-······-···•.................·-··-············--·······-···-··········-···········-······-··········•-- --·············· ················----····-..-- _
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to _·········-···········- of one cubic foot per

······················-·-·······-··-·····---···-·····-······-·····--···············1·············•········..······································ _ .

::=~:.~::············-··········-············-··························-··· ....·-·······-·-·1··~········ ... ··················--········-············-·-········ ..

······•·····••••••·······•·· h.•••••·-··•••••·····.. ··················•••••u••··..•.. ············••·•······•··•--•-···♦•-••••·•·•·•-,.·•·············'"4.oo-••••-•·•••··•••-•HH••··• -..--•

. . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . ... . ... 4 •- ·• ·• • · · · · · · ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ..· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - --· ·· · · · · · · · · · · • · ·• · · · · · · - ·- · · · · · · · · · · · • • ·• • · ..· - · · · · · · • • ·• ·· · · • • • • • •__ _...

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation S1Jstem as may be orderedby the proper state officer.

The prioriiy date of thi$ permit is ·-··············-········-·······

Actu.al construction work shalt begin on or before ·····•····••·······························-··············-········ ..-· and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before - -·····-·-

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before ·-·······-··············-···

WITNESS my hand t,his ~.\. day of··-···························-·········· , 194 .

··--··--········--···-··•········-- _ __ _.., .
STATE ENGINEER

Pumlll tor powc.r de-vclopme.nt are. cubJeet co UMt p8.)'ttl,CJlt bf' D.Mual fut a.s provided Jn MC'Uons 1 uw,. 2. Ghopta •zt. Orearm 1Aw1 an.
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